Form PTO-1594 (CRev. 10/02) R (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 10/27:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Salu, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/03/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Universal Companies, Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2725901
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Peter E. Rosden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Woods, Rogers, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1505 London Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Charlottesville State: VA Zip: 22901-8881	Ö ·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Peter E. Rosden  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000063 2725901

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0723

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Salu, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") has registered the mark referenced in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Universal Companies, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Virginia corporation, desires to acquire rights to own and use the Mark in the United States along with all rights embodied in the U.S. trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States, and the registration of the Mark in the United States.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

SALU, INC.

Date: <u>Dac 3 2003</u>

lame: John )

Name: JOHN V. CRIS.

Title: CF

RKE# 0837309.WPD-1, 999-999

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK: DERMDEX SPAMD

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION. NO.: 2725901

CLASS: Intl. Classes No. 35 and 36 REGISTRATION DATE: June 10, 2003

ASSIGNOR: Salu, Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR: Douglas Blvd., Granite Bay, California 95746

ASSIGNEE: Universal Companies, Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 18260 Westinghouse Road, Abingdon, Virginia 24210

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Salu, Inc.

Date: Do. 3 2003

Name: JOHN V. CRISAN

Title:

CFC

RKE# 0837309.WPD-1, 999-999

**RECORDED: 04/09/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0725